Gu
id
e
to
 C
irc
ui
t P

	 2. �Integrated or replacement cable must be indoor/outdoor 3-conductor
cable of type ST, SJT, SE, SJE, SO or SJO
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
2  Reset Type
M04     Manual
A04     Automatic
3  Cable Gauge
       No designation
       No cable required
       (field wireable)
0     12 gauge, 3 conductor
4  Cable Type
       No designation
       No cable required
       (field wireable)
K     SJTW (yellow)
5  Connector
       No designation
       No cable required
       (field wireable)
Y     cULus 943 Listed
  PGFI  -  M04  0  K  Y  -  ST2Product Type1
*Note: 1. Manual configuration should be specified if automatic power-up, after power restoration of circuit power, could create an unsafe condition.
 2. Integrated or replacement cable must be indoor/outdoor 3-conductor cable of type ST, SJT, SE, SJE, SO or SJO
 3. Custom cord sets are available.  Please consult Airpax for other options
6  Cable Configuration
             No designation
             No cable required
             (field wireable)
ST2       Single-tap, 2’ yellow cable
TT2       Tri-tap, 2’ yellow cable
ST25     Single-tap, 25’ yellow cable
TT25     Tri-tap, 25’ yellow cable
ST50     Single tap, 50’ yellow cable
(1)
Related Codes:						      Application Opportunities:
Confined space						      Electrical wet locations
	 OSHA 29 CFR 1926.404 (b)(1)(ii) &			   Power generators
	 OSHA 29 CFR 1926.405 (a)(2)(ii)(G)			   Agricultural equipment
Construction sites						      Portable power skilled trade
	 (NEC 590.6)					     Outdoor electrical equipment
Commercial Garages					     Cement cutting equipment
	 (NEC 511.12)					     Portable electric heaters
Outdoor signs						      Submersible pumps
	 (NEC 600.10)					     Pipeline heaters
Fountains and water displays					    Automotive garages
	 (NEC 680.58)					     Industrial part washers
Spa and hot tubs						      Outdoor signage
	 (NEC 680.40)					     Vending equipment
Marinas and boat yards					     Production assembly power
	 (NEC 555.3)
Single Tap (SJTW) Tri-Tap (SJTW)
LineGard ®15 Amp In-Line Series GFCI256